

TOWN OF CORTE MADERA - DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

Project Name: 2021 SEWER REHABILITATION PROJECT

Project No: 20-201

Date: 8/25/2021

BID SUMMARY

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Argonaut Constructors		W.R. Forde Associates, Inc.		Devaney Engineering		Westland Contractors		K.J. Woods Construction		Darcy & Harty Construction		Mitchell Engineering		Maggiore & Ghilotti	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 491,134.00	\$ 491,134.00	\$ 230,000.00	\$ 230,000.00
2	Pedestrian and Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 205,000.00	\$ 205,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00
3	Sheeting, Shoring, and Bracing	1	LS	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00
4	Water Pollution Control Plan (WPCP)	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
5	Temporary Bypass Pumping and Piping	1	LS	\$ 78,500.00	\$ 78,500.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 22,483.00	\$ 22,483.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00
6	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 16,707.00	\$ 16,707.00
7	6-inch Spot Repair	11	EA	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 84,700.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 132,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 55,000.00
8	8-inch Spot Repair	8	EA	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 104,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 44,000.00
9	6-inch Open Trench Repair	38	LF	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 38,380.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 21,280.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 22,800.00
10	8-inch Open Trench Repair	90	LF	\$ 490.00	\$ 44,100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 52,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 39,600.00
11	8-inch Pipe Bursting	380	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 93,100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 102,600.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 91,200.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 51,300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 76,000.00
12	8-inch Open Trench Replacement	2189	LF	\$ 205.00	\$ 448,745.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 580,085.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 547,250.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 634,810.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 875,600.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 842,765.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 601,975.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 678,590.00
13	10-inch Open Trench Replacement	224	LF	\$ 335.00	\$ 75,040.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 72,800.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 61,600.00	\$ 297.00	\$ 66,528.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 120,960.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 221.00	\$ 49,504.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 103,040.00
14	12-inch Open Trench Replacement	693	LF	\$ 575.00	\$ 398,475.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 242,550.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 277,200.00	\$ 304.00	\$ 210,672.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 381,150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 415,800.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 259,875.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 415,800.00
15	New 8-inch Sewer	252	LF	\$ 245.00	\$ 61,740.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 65,520.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 73,080.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 100,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 75,600.00	\$ 178.00	\$ 44,856.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 52,920.00
16	8-inch Sewer Abandonment	246	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 14,760.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,380.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,690.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,722.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 5,412.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,610.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,380.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 11,070.00
17	Remove Manhole	1	EA	\$ 7,425.00	\$ 7,425.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00
18	Remove Existing Manhole and Install New Manhole	5	EA	\$ 13,385.00	\$ 66,925.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
19	New Sewer Manhole	1	EA	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
20	Replace Lower Lateral	4406	LF	\$ 269.00	\$ 1,185,214.00	\$ 268.00	\$ 1,180,808.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 660,900.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 630,058.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 352,480.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 859,170.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 660,900.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 925,260.00
21	Lateral - Replace Wye Connection to Main	170	EA	\$ 2,585.00	\$ 439,450.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 425,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 127,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 127,500.00
22	Lateral - Install New Cleanout	225	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 101,250.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 213,750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 112,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 28,125.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 168,750.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 180,000.00
23	Rehabilitate Manhole - Coating	3	EA	\$ 6,707.00	\$ 20,121.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 19,500.00
24	Repair & Reform Manhole Bench and Invert	9	EA	\$ 7,315.00	\$ 65,835.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
25	Grout Manhole Invert	6	EA	\$ 7,315.00	\$ 43,890.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 339.00	\$ 2,034.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
26	Remove Ladder Rungs in Manhole	16	EA	\$ 280.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 339.00	\$ 5,424.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,400.00
27	Manhole Lid and Frame Replacement and Concrete Collar	2	EA	\$ 1,065.00	\$ 2,130.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
28	Grout Grade Rings	1	EA	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00
Alternative Bid Items																			
29	New 8-inch Storm Drain	261	LF	\$ 232.00	\$ 60,552.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 78,300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 65,250.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 75,690.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 45,675.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 63,945.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 91,350.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 57,420.00
30	New 6-inch Storm Drain	52	LF	\$ 296.00	\$ 15,392.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 15,080.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 11,960.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 14,560.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 8,840.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 12,220.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 10,920.00
31	New Catch Basin	5	EA	\$ 5,590.00	\$ 27,950.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00
Total Bid (Base Bid Plus Alternatives)				\$ 3,996,729.00	\$ 3,996,729.00	\$ 3,897,073.00	\$ 3,897,073.00	\$ 2,933,050.00	\$ 2,933,050.00	\$ 2,765,700.00	\$ 2,765,700.00	\$ 2,648,000.00	\$ 2,648,000.00	\$ 3,465,035.00	\$ 3,465,035.00	\$ 3,694,497.00	\$ 3,694,497.00	\$ 3,308,777.00	\$ 3,308,777.00